
Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                       

                      Liberty High School Turkey Trot 

                            Liberty High School 

                       Bedford, VA November 19, 2016 

 

Place Name                City                 St Ag Sex  Time    Pace      

===== =================== ==================== == == ==== ======= =====  

    1 Brannon Adams       Blue Ridge           VA 12 M      20:53  6:45  

    2 Nathan Michael      Bedford              VA 15 M      21:06  6:49  

    3 Alexis Mattson      Bedford              VA 17 F      21:16  6:52  

    4 Daniel Field        Bedford              VA 17 M      21:45  7:01  

    5 Hunter Alto         Bedford              VA 16 M      22:13  7:10  

    6 Kevin Paul Painchau Bedford              VA 13 M      22:42  7:20  

    7 Clayton Carver      Bedford              VA 26 M      22:59  7:25  

    8 Grant Holly         Roanoke              VA 38 M      23:20  7:32  

    9 Sam Warner          Bedford              VA 14 M      23:25  7:34  

   10 Amy Talmadge        Lynchburg            VA 37 F      23:29  7:35  

   11 Ryan Stevens        Montvale             VA 38 M      23:54  7:43  

   12 Kevin Painchaud     Bedford              VA 46 M      25:16  8:10  

   13 John Key            bedford              VA 25 M      25:30  8:14  

   14 Parker Holdren      Bedford              VA 11 M      26:10  8:27  

   15 Sheldon Cash        Bedford              VA 39 M      26:38  8:36  

   16 Brianna Adams       Blue Ridge           VA 10 F      27:07  8:45  

   17 Travis Michael      Bedford              VA 13 M      27:48  8:59  

   18 Alexander Murphy    Montvale             VA 12 M      27:52  9:00  

   19 Will Holdren        Bedford              VA 10 M      28:04  9:04  

   20 Jeff Overstreet     Bedford              VA 34 M      28:18  9:08  

   21 Brock Lucas         Bedford              VA 17 M      28:35  9:14  

   22 Logan Creasy        Bedford              VA 14 M      28:50  9:19  

   23 Jennifer Overstreet Bedford              VA 34 F      29:16  9:27  

   24 Caroline Bond       Bedford              VA 15 F      29:38  9:34  

   25 Brenden Reber       Thaxton              VA 14 M      29:55  9:40  

   26 Jagger Creasy       Bedford              VA 11 F      30:07  9:43  

   27 Nic Lawrence        Bedford              VA 30 M      30:28  9:50  

   28 Jessi Bollinger     Bedford              VA 15 F      30:44  9:55  

   29 Greg Casker         Danville                50 M      30:52  9:58  

   30 Erin Kennedy        Montvale             VA 15 F      30:52  9:58  

   31 Claire Grindo       Bedford              VA  8 F      31:02 10:01  

   32 Will Dooley         Bedford              VA 13 M      31:07 10:03  

   33 Noah Warner         Bedford              VA 10 M      31:34 10:11  

   34 Logan Orange        Bedford              VA 14 M      31:34 10:11  

   35 Emily Williamson    Blue Ridge           VA 15 F      31:53 10:18  

   36 Lucas Honaker       Bedford              VA 14 M      32:03 10:21  

   37 Sydney Dills        Bedford              VA 14 F      32:05 10:21  

   38 Scott Graham        Bedford              VA 36 M      32:13 10:24  

   39 Maria Young         Bedford              VA 14 F      32:38 10:32  

   40 Chloe Goff          Big Island           VA 15 F      33:11 10:43  

   41 Celeste St. John    Thaxton              VA 16 F      33:11 10:43  

   42 Barrett Cundiff     Bedford              VA  8 F      34:01 10:59  

   43 Tom Grindo          Bedford              VA 36 M      34:02 10:59  

   44 Madison Amos        Bedford              VA 14 F      34:15 11:03  

   45 Spencer Blankenship Moneta               VA 26 M      34:26 11:07  

   46 Lindsay Tomlinson   Bedford              VA 33 F      34:26 11:07  

   47 Julie Lundgren      Bedford              VA 23 F      34:31 11:09  

   48 Tim Songer          Lynchburg            VA 26 M      34:31 11:09  

   49 Tatyana Robertson   Bedford              VA 16 F      34:45 11:13  

   50 Kristen Graham      Bedford              VA 43 F      34:54 11:16  

   51 Morgann Dills       Bedford              VA 17 F      35:20 11:24  

   52 Samantha Massey     Bedford              VA 15 F      35:21 11:25  



   53 Morgan Wood         Bedford              VA 16 F      35:59 11:37  

   54 Lilly Kennedy       Montvale             VA 13 F      36:02 11:38  

   55 Heather Sutton      Cumberland           VA 31 F      36:03 11:38  

   56 Rebecca Hensley     Bedford              VA 17 F      36:42 11:51  

   57 Sam Moore           Bedford              VA 17 F      36:43 11:51  

   58 Kendra Ayers        Bedford              VA 15 F      36:48 11:53  

   59 Paige Naples        Bedford              VA 14 F      36:56 11:55  

   60 Hope Harrah         Bedford              VA 14 F      36:58 11:56  

   61 McKayla Ashwell     Thaxton              VA 14 F      36:59 11:56  

   62 Susan Reber         Thaxton              VA 46 F      37:05 11:58  

   63 Chloe Eckard        Big Island           VA 15 F      37:08 11:59  

   64 Sam Nester          Montvale             VA 15 F      37:12 12:00  

   65 Jordan Thompson     Bedford              VA 14 M      37:15 12:01  

   66 John Naples         Bedford              VA 49 M      38:04 12:17  

   67 Liz Palmer          Bedford              VA 57 F      38:29 12:25  

   68 Elizabeth Wray      Bedford              VA 12 F      38:57 12:34  

   69 Stephen Wray        Bedford              VA 43 M      38:58 12:35  

   70 Shantel Crowder     Bedford              VA 15 F      39:01 12:36  

   71 Delaney Smith       Bedford              VA 14 F      39:15 12:40  

   72 Lucie Garrett       Bedford              VA 14 F      39:37 12:47  

   73 Stuart Wickham      Blue Ridge           VA 17 M      39:42 12:49  

   74 Olivia Croft        Big Island           VA 16 F      39:47 12:50  

   75 Ashley Overstreet   Bedford              VA 34 F      39:48 12:51  

   76 Nicholas Alonzo     Bedford              VA 16 M      39:48 12:51  

   77 Lydia Young         Bedford              VA 16 F      39:51 12:52  

   78 Machenze Flood      Bedford              VA 14 F      40:03 12:56  

   79 Mikayla Fowlkes     Bedford              VA 16 F      40:21 13:01  

   80 Katie Painchaud     Bedford              VA 15 F      40:27 13:03  

   81 Jericha Thompson    Bedford              VA 17 F      40:35 13:06  

   82 Hailey Powell       Bedford              VA 15 F      40:39 13:07  

   83 Hannah Goff         Thaxton              VA 15 F      40:39 13:07  

   84 Hailey Croft        Bedford              VA 16 F      42:20 13:40  

   85 Rose Craft          Bedford              VA 40 F      42:20 13:40  

   86 Patricia Covarrubia Barboursville        VA 56 F      42:46 13:48  

   87 Kate Shannon        Barboursville        VA 57 F      42:49 13:49  

   88 Bailey Cundiff      Bedford              VA 10 F      42:59 13:52  

   89 Matt Cundiff        Bedford              VA 43 M      42:59 13:52  

   90 Berlyn Sietz        Bedford              VA 25 F      43:16 13:58  

   91 Emilee Dunton       Bedford              VA 25 F      43:23 14:00  

   92 Bo Carson Ashworth  Bedford              VA 17 M      43:23 14:00  

   93 Miachaela Flood     Bedford              VA 17 F      43:29 14:02  

   94 Logan Dawson        Bedford              VA 17 M      47:25 15:18  

   95 Gracie Dooley       Bedford              VA 15 F      47:39 15:23  

   96 Katie Vaughan       Big Island           VA 15 F      47:39 15:23  

   97 Laney Dinwiddie     Goode                VA  6 F      47:39 15:23  

   98 Tyler Burnette      Bedford              VA 18 M      48:30 15:39  

   99 Eric Seckman        Bedford              VA 30 M      49:53 16:06  

  100 Kimberly Seckman    Bedford              VA 31 F      50:03 16:09  

  101 Makayla Branham     Bedford              VA 11 F      50:52 16:25  

  102 Kendall Dodson      Vinton               VA  8 F      51:04 16:29  

  103 Kim Dooley          Bedford              VA 50 F      51:09 16:30  

  104 Sydney Schatz       Bedford              VA 53 F      51:12 16:31  

  105 Tyler Booth         Bedford              VA 18 M      52:18 16:53  

  106 Elaine Robertson    Bedford              VA 63 F      52:27 16:56  

  107 Kelsie Oliver       Big Island           VA 16 F      52:28 16:56  

  108 Jake Warner         Bedford              VA  9 M      52:30 16:57  

  109 Casey Reber         Thaxton              VA 15 F      53:00 17:06  

  110 Hana Honaker        Bedford              VA 14 F      53:01 17:07  

  111 Hailey Cash         Bedford              VA 14 F      53:01 17:07  

  112 Jassive Diaz        Bedford              VA 14 F      53:05 17:08  



  113 Marlayna Vaughan    Big Island           VA 33 F      55:46 18:00  

  114 Alina Dinwiddie     Goode                VA 30 F      55:46 18:00  

  115 Bart Warner         Bedford              VA 45 M      55:47 18:00  

  116 Tara Warner         Bedford              VA 44 F      57:36 18:35  

  117 DeAnn Murphy        Montvale             VA 41 F      58:02 18:44  

  118 Landon Cash         Bedford              VA 11 M      59:42 19:16  

  119 Michael Underwood   Bedford              VA  6 M      59:57 19:21  

  120 Gary Underwood      Bedford              VA 46 M      59:58 19:21  

  121 Stephanie Cash      Bedford              VA 36 F    1:00:31 19:32  

  122 Jill Underwood      Bedford              VA 37 F    1:00:34 19:33  

 

 

                 Liberty High School Turkey Trot Youth Run 

                            Liberty High School 

                       Bedford, VA November 19, 2016 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Brannon Adams       12 Blue Ridge         VA   20:53  6:45  

    2 Nathan Michael      15 Bedford            VA   21:06  6:49  

    3 Daniel Field        17 Bedford            VA   21:45  7:01  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Alexis Mattson      17 Bedford            VA   21:16  6:52  

    2 Amy Talmadge        37 Lynchburg          VA   23:29  7:35  

    3 Brianna Adams       10 Blue Ridge         VA   27:07  8:45  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  3 - 18 

    1     5 Hunter Alto         16 Bedford         VA   22:13  7:10  

    2     6 Kevin Paul Painchau 13 Bedford         VA   22:42  7:20  

    3     9 Sam Warner          14 Bedford         VA   23:25  7:34  

    4    14 Parker Holdren      11 Bedford         VA   26:10  8:27  

    5    17 Travis Michael      13 Bedford         VA   27:48  8:59  

    6    18 Alexander Murphy    12 Montvale        VA   27:52  9:00  

    7    19 Will Holdren        10 Bedford         VA   28:04  9:04  

    8    21 Brock Lucas         17 Bedford         VA   28:35  9:14  

    9    22 Logan Creasy        14 Bedford         VA   28:50  9:19  

   10    25 Brenden Reber       14 Thaxton         VA   29:55  9:40  

   11    32 Will Dooley         13 Bedford         VA   31:07 10:03  

   12    33 Noah Warner         10 Bedford         VA   31:34 10:11  

   13    34 Logan Orange        14 Bedford         VA   31:34 10:11  

   14    36 Lucas Honaker       14 Bedford         VA   32:03 10:21  

   15    66 Jordan Thompson     14 Bedford         VA   37:15 12:01  

   16    74 Stuart Wickham      17 Blue Ridge      VA   39:42 12:49  

   17    77 Nicholas Alonzo     16 Bedford         VA   39:48 12:51  

   18    93 Bo Carson Ashworth  17 Bedford         VA   43:23 14:00  

   19    95 Logan Dawson        17 Bedford         VA   47:25 15:18  

   20    99 Tyler Burnette      18 Bedford         VA   48:30 15:39  

   21   106 Tyler Booth         18 Bedford         VA   52:18 16:53  

   22   109 Jake Warner          9 Bedford         VA   52:30 16:57  

   23   119 Landon Cash         11 Bedford         VA   59:42 19:16  

   24   120 Michael Underwood    6 Bedford         VA   59:57 19:21  



 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  3 - 18 

    1    24 Caroline Bond       15 Bedford         VA   29:38  9:34  

    2    26 Jagger Creasy       11 Bedford         VA   30:07  9:43  

    3    28 Jessi Bollinger     15 Bedford         VA   30:44  9:55  

    4    30 Erin Kennedy        15 Montvale        VA   30:52  9:58  

    5    31 Claire Grindo        8 Bedford         VA   31:02 10:01  

    6    35 Emily Williamson    15 Blue Ridge      VA   31:53 10:18  

    7    37 Sydney Dills        14 Bedford         VA   32:05 10:21  

    8    39 Maria Young         14 Bedford         VA   32:38 10:32  

    9    40 Chloe Goff          15 Big Island      VA   33:11 10:43  

   10    41 Celeste St. John    16 Thaxton         VA   33:11 10:43  

   11    42 Barrett Cundiff      8 Bedford         VA   34:01 10:59  

   12    44 Madison Amos        14 Bedford         VA   34:15 11:03  

   13    49 Tatyana Robertson   16 Bedford         VA   34:45 11:13  

   14    51 Morgann Dills       17 Bedford         VA   35:20 11:24  

   15    52 Samantha Massey     15 Bedford         VA   35:21 11:25  

   16    53 Morgan Wood         16 Bedford         VA   35:59 11:37  

   17    54 Lilly Kennedy       13 Montvale        VA   36:02 11:38  

   18    57 Rebecca Hensley     17 Bedford         VA   36:42 11:51  

   19    58 Sam Moore           17 Bedford         VA   36:43 11:51  

   20    59 Kendra Ayers        15 Bedford         VA   36:48 11:53  

   21    60 Paige Naples        14 Bedford         VA   36:56 11:55  

   22    61 Hope Harrah         14 Bedford         VA   36:58 11:56  

   23    62 McKayla Ashwell     14 Thaxton         VA   36:59 11:56  

   24    64 Chloe Eckard        15 Big Island      VA   37:08 11:59  

   25    65 Sam Nester          15 Montvale        VA   37:12 12:00  

   26    69 Elizabeth Wray      12 Bedford         VA   38:57 12:34  

   27    71 Shantel Crowder     15 Bedford         VA   39:01 12:36  

   28    72 Delaney Smith       14 Bedford         VA   39:15 12:40  

   29    73 Lucie Garrett       14 Bedford         VA   39:37 12:47  

   30    75 Olivia Croft        16 Big Island      VA   39:47 12:50  

   31    78 Lydia Young         16 Bedford         VA   39:51 12:52  

   32    79 Machenze Flood      14 Bedford         VA   40:03 12:56  

   33    80 Mikayla Fowlkes     16 Bedford         VA   40:21 13:01  

   34    81 Katie Painchaud     15 Bedford         VA   40:27 13:03  

   35    82 Jericha Thompson    17 Bedford         VA   40:35 13:06  

   36    83 Hailey Powell       15 Bedford         VA   40:39 13:07  

   37    84 Hannah Goff         15 Thaxton         VA   40:39 13:07  

   38    85 Hailey Croft        16 Bedford         VA   42:20 13:40  

   39    89 Bailey Cundiff      10 Bedford         VA   42:59 13:52  

   40    94 Miachaela Flood     17 Bedford         VA   43:29 14:02  

   41    96 Gracie Dooley       15 Bedford         VA   47:39 15:23  

   42    97 Katie Vaughan       15 Big Island      VA   47:39 15:23  

   43    98 Laney Dinwiddie      6 Goode           VA   47:39 15:23  

   44   102 Makayla Branham     11 Bedford         VA   50:52 16:25  

   45   103 Kendall Dodson       8 Vinton          VA   51:04 16:29  

   46   108 Kelsie Oliver       16 Big Island      VA   52:28 16:56  

   47   110 Casey Reber         15 Thaxton         VA   53:00 17:06  

   48   111 Hana Honaker        14 Bedford         VA   53:01 17:07  

   49   112 Hailey Cash         14 Bedford         VA   53:01 17:07  

   50   113 Jassive Diaz        14 Bedford         VA   53:05 17:08  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 

    1     7 Clayton Carver      26 Bedford         VA   22:59  7:25  

    2    13 John Key            25 bedford         VA   25:30  8:14  

    3    45 Spencer Blankenship 26 Moneta          VA   34:26 11:07  

    4    48 Tim Songer          26 Lynchburg       VA   34:31 11:09  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 



    1    47 Julie Lundgren      23 Bedford         VA   34:31 11:09  

    2    91 Berlyn Sietz        25 Bedford         VA   43:16 13:58  

    3    92 Emilee Dunton       25 Bedford         VA   43:23 14:00  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     7 Clayton Carver      26 Bedford         VA   22:59  7:25  

    2    13 John Key            25 bedford         VA   25:30  8:14  

    3    45 Spencer Blankenship 26 Moneta          VA   34:26 11:07  

    4    48 Tim Songer          26 Lynchburg       VA   34:31 11:09  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    47 Julie Lundgren      23 Bedford         VA   34:31 11:09  

    2    91 Berlyn Sietz        25 Bedford         VA   43:16 13:58  

    3    92 Emilee Dunton       25 Bedford         VA   43:23 14:00  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     8 Grant Holly         38 Roanoke         VA   23:20  7:32  

    2    11 Ryan Stevens        38 Montvale        VA   23:54  7:43  

    3    15 Sheldon Cash        39 Bedford         VA   26:38  8:36  

    4    20 Jeff Overstreet     34 Bedford         VA   28:18  9:08  

    5    27 Nic Lawrence        30 Bedford         VA   30:28  9:50  

    6    38 Scott Graham        36 Bedford         VA   32:13 10:24  

    7    43 Tom Grindo          36 Bedford         VA   34:02 10:59  

    8   100 Eric Seckman        30 Bedford         VA   49:53 16:06  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    23 Jennifer Overstreet 34 Bedford         VA   29:16  9:27  

    2    46 Lindsay Tomlinson   33 Bedford         VA   34:26 11:07  

    3    55 Heather Sutton      31 Cumberland      VA   36:03 11:38  

    4    76 Ashley Overstreet   34 Bedford         VA   39:48 12:51  

    5   101 Kimberly Seckman    31 Bedford         VA   50:03 16:09  

    6   114 Marlayna Vaughan    33 Big Island      VA   55:46 18:00  

    7   115 Alina Dinwiddie     30 Goode           VA   55:46 18:00  

    8   122 Stephanie Cash      36 Bedford         VA 1:00:31 19:32  

    9   123 Jill Underwood      37 Bedford         VA 1:00:34 19:33  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    12 Kevin Painchaud     46 Bedford         VA   25:16  8:10  

    2    67 John Naples         49 Bedford         VA   38:04 12:17  

    3    70 Stephen Wray        43 Bedford         VA   38:58 12:35  

    4    90 Matt Cundiff        43 Bedford         VA   42:59 13:52  

    5   116 Bart Warner         45 Bedford         VA   55:47 18:00  

    6   121 Gary Underwood      46 Bedford         VA   59:58 19:21  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    50 Kristen Graham      43 Bedford         VA   34:54 11:16  

    2    63 Susan Reber         46 Thaxton         VA   37:05 11:58  

    3    86 Rose Craft          40 Bedford         VA   42:20 13:40  

    4   117 Tara Warner         44 Bedford         VA   57:36 18:35  

    5   118 DeAnn Murphy        41 Montvale        VA   58:02 18:44  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    29 Greg Casker         50 Danville             30:52  9:58  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    68 Liz Palmer          57 Bedford         VA   38:29 12:25  

    2    87 Patricia Covarrubia 56 Barboursville   VA   42:46 13:48  

    3    88 Kate Shannon        57 Barboursville   VA   42:49 13:49  

    4   104 Kim Dooley          50 Bedford         VA   51:09 16:30  

    5   105 Sydney Schatz       53 Bedford         VA   51:12 16:31  



 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

    1   107 Elaine Robertson    63 Bedford         VA   52:27 16:56  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    NO FINISHERS 

 

                                                                      

                 Liberty High School Turkey Trot Youth Run 

                            Liberty High School 

                       Bedford, VA November 19, 2016 

 

Place Name                City            St Ag S Youth       

===== =================== =============== == == = =======  

    1 Caleb Williamson    Blue Ridge      VA  9 M   10:14  

    2 Anna Talmadge       Lynchburg       VA  9 F   10:41  

    3 Noah Talmadge       Lynchburg       VA  7 M   11:41  

    4 Brady Murphy        Montvale        VA  8 F   12:47  

    5 Eli Stevens         Montvale        VA  7 M   12:54  

    6 Jett Overstreet     Bedford         VA  4 M   13:51  

    7 Jade Creasy         Bedford         VA  9 F   14:04  

    8 Annie Overstreet    Bedford         VA  6 F   14:05  

    9 Alyssa Mattson      Bedford         VA 17 F   14:21  

   10 Coy Stevens         Montvale        VA  5 M   15:03  

   11 Reagan Schley       Bedford         VA  5 F   15:49  

   12 Jaeden Mattson      Bedford         VA 12 M   16:17  

   13 Ryleigh Alto        Bedford         VA  4 F   16:54  

   14 Nathan Abbott       Bedford         VA  5 M   17:17  

   15 Ava Overstreet      Bedford         VA  8 F   17:32  

   16 Owen Guill          Big Island      VA  4 M   17:40  

   17 Marlon Creasy       Bedford         VA  6 M   17:49  

   18 Everett Graham      Bedford         VA  9 M   18:46  

   19 Iris Graham         Bedford         VA  5 F   19:05  

   20 Trey Heffelfinger   Thaxton         VA 10 M   19:08  

 


